Analysis of total sale costs   £

% of total

sales   £

 % of total

sales

Sales in the year before transaction costs   14,364,089   15,724,172

Commissions   (19,710) 0.14%  (16,413) 0.10%

Taxes & levies   (189) 0.00%  (304) 0.00%

Total sale costs

(19,899) 0.14%

(16,717) 0.10%

   Total sales net of transaction costs  14,344,190

 15,707,455

  2019

£

% of average net

asset value

 2018

£

% of average

net asset value

   Commissions  36,058 0.12%  38,618 0.11%

   Taxes & levies  189 0.00%  304 0.00%

  36,247 0.12%  38,922 0.11%

DISTRIBUTION TABLES

THE MULBEN INVESTMENT FUNDS –  THE VT DE LISLE AMERICA FUND
For the year ended 31 March 2019  46

Final distribution in pence per share

Group 1 – Shares purchased prior to 01 October 2018

Group 2 – Shares purchased on or after 01 October 2018 and on or before 31 March 2019

01 October 2018 to 31 March 2019

Class B Net Accumulation

GBP

Distribution

accumulated

31.05.2019

Equalisation Distribution

accumulated

31.05.2019

Distribution

accumulated

31.05.2018

Group 1 1.5846 - 1.5846 0.4250

Group 2 1.1639 0.4207 1.5846 0.4250

Class B Net Accumulation

USD

Distribution

accumulated

31.05.2019

Equalisation Distribution

accumulated

31.05.2019

Distribution

accumulated

31.05.2018

Group 1 1.0374 - 1.0374 0.2782

Group 2 1.0354 0.0020 1.0374 0.2782

Interim distribution in pence per share

Group 1 – Shares purchased prior to 01 April 2018

Group 2 – Shares purchased on or after 01 April 2018 and on or before 30 September 2018

01 April 2017 to 30 September 2018

Class B Net Accumulation

GBP

Distribution

accumulated

30.09.2018

Equalisation Distribution

accumulated

30.09.2018

Distribution

accumulated

30.09.2017

Group 1 0.5797 - 0.5797 -

Group 2 0.4938 0.0859 0.5797 -

Class B Net Accumulation

USD

Distribution

accumulated

30.09.2018

Equalisation Distribution

accumulated

30.09.2018

Distribution

accumulated

30.09.2017

Group 1 0.3793 - 0.3793 -

Group 2 0.3751 0.0042 0.3793 -

EQUALISATION

Equalisation applies only to shares purchased during the distribution period (Group 2 shares). It represents the accrued

revenue included in the purchase price of the shares. It is returned with the distribution as a capital repayment. It is not liable

to income tax but must be deducted from the cost of the shares for capital gains tax purposes.

Information for corporate shareholders

A corporate shareholder receives the distribution shown on the voucher enclosed with this report as follows:

i) 100.00% of the total dividend allocation together with the tax credit is received as franked investment income.